w.ecourtsindia.a

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19391-19392/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2022 in WP No. 10535/2012 15-07-2022 in WP No. 1497/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRI P. BACHEGOWDA SINCE DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DODBALLAPUR SPINNING MILLS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.163786/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Raj Mohan Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR