SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19391-19392/2022

SRI P. BACHEGOWDA SINCE DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DODBALLAPUR SPINNING MILLS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) Nos. 19391-19392/2022

SLP (C) No. 19391/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 1 and 2, as process could not be served with remarks "unclaimed" and "no such person" respectively.

SLP (C) No. 19392/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos 2 and 4.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve respondent no. 1, as process could not be served.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 3, as process could not be served with remarks "no such person".

List again on 15.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm