SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19391-19392/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2022 in WP No. 10535/2012 15-07-2022 in WP No. 1497/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SRI P. BACHEGOWDA SINCE DEAD BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DODBALLAPUR SPINNING MILLS PVT. LTD. AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv. Mrs. Samina S, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shikar Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S. Awasthi, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) has made a request that he may be permitted to withdraw the SLPs. Accordingly, the SLPs are dismissed as not pressed.
- 2. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)